

Sports and Youth Services Department, Odisha Kalinga Stadium, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar – 751012

Corrigendum Notice No: SYS-CBII-CC-0041-2023-1362 Dated: 05/06/2022

Request for Proposal for Engagement of Catering Agency at Birsa Munda Hockey Stadium, Rourkela for 13th Hockey India Junior Men & Women National Championship 2023 (SYS-CBII-CC-0041-2023-12718 dated May 23, 2023)

Taking consideration of suggestions received by Sports & Youth Services Department to the queries of the bidders, the original RfP No. **SYS-CBII-CC-0041-2023-12718 dated May 23**, **2023**, is hereby modified to the extent of following points. The corrigendum so adopted, shall be considered to be part of the RfP.

1013

Joint Secretary to Government, Sports and Youth Services Department

Annexure L: Performance Bank Guarantee

Form of Bank Guarantee for Performance Security

To

Sports and Youth Services Department, Government of Odisha, Kalinga Stadium, Bhubaneswar-751012

WHEREAS ______ [Name and address of the Service Provider] (hereinafter called "the Agency") has undertaken, in pursuance of Contract No. _______dated ______to provide the services on terms and conditions set forth in this Contract _____ [Name of contract and brief description of works) (hereinafter called the "the Contract").

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Agency shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as security for compliance with his obligations in accordance with the Contract;

AND WHEREAS we have agreed to give the Agency such a Bank Guarantee;

NOW THEREOF we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantor and responsible to you, on behalf of the Agency up to a total of _____[amount of Guarantee] ______im words], such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in which the Contract Price is payable, and we undertake to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of _______tamount of Guarantee] as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the Agency before presenting us with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the Agency of the services to be performed thereunder or of any of the Contract documents which may be made between you and the Agency shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

The liability of the Bank under this Guarantee shall not be affected by any change in the constitution of the Agency or of the Bank.

"This guarantee shall also be operatable at our Branch at, Odisha, from whom, confirmation regarding the issue of this guarantee or extension / renewal thereof shall be made available on demand. In the contingency of this guarantee being invoked and payment

RFP for Engagement of Catering Agency at Birsa Munda Hockey Stadium, Rourkela for 13th Hockey India Sports and Youth Services Junior Men & Women National Championship 2023 Department

there under claimed, the said branch shall accept such invocation letter and make payment of amounts so demanded under the said invocation."

Notwithstanding anything contained hereinabove."

- A. Our liability under this guarantee shall not exceed Rs.____(Rupees____).
- B. This bank guarantee shall be valid up to _____.
- C. We are liable to pay the guarantee amount or any part thereof under this bank guarantee only and only if you serve upon us, a written claim or demand on or before

Signature and Seal of the Guarantor _

In the presence of Name and Designation

1. __ (Name, Signature & Occupation)

Name of the Bank Address

2.

_ (Name & Occupation)

Date

Annexure M: Format for Bid Security Declaration

<Letter head of the Bidder>

<Letter No. _____ Date: _____

Bid No:

To

Sports and Youth Services Department, Government of Odisha, Kalinga Stadium, Bhubaneswar-751012

We, the undersigned, declare that:

1. We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid-Security Declaration.

2. We accept that Sports and Youth Services Department, Government of Odisha shall suspend/ prohibit/ debar/ blacklist from participating in bidding in any contract of the State for a minimum period of 180 days, if we are in breach of our obligation(s) under the bid conditions, because we:

(a) have withdrawn our Bid prior to the expiry date of the bid validity specified in the Letter of Bid or any extended date provided by Sports and Youth Services Department, Government of Odisha: or

(b) having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by Sports and Youth Services Department, Government of Odisha prior to the expiry date the bid validity in the Letter of Bid or any extended date provided by Sports and Youth Services Department, Government of Odisha.

i. Failure to furnish the Performance Security in accordance with the ITB/Terms of the Bid Document/RFP; or

ii. Failure to agree to the decisions of the contract negotiation meeting: oriii. Failure / refusal to execute the Contract.

3. We understand this Bid-Security Declaration shall expire if we are not the successful Bidder, (i) upon the notification of the name of the successful Bidder through award of contract or (ii) after the expiry date of the Bid validity.

* Person signing the Bid shall have the power of attorney given by the Bidder attached to the Bid.